	ACCOUNT NO.	: 07210000003	S	
	REFERENCE	: 604508	80558A	CRIDA
	COST LIMIT	atricia fact	6	
				-
ORDER DATE : C	January 4, 2002	<	man	e
ORDER TIME : 1	1:26 AM		Ch	Jaco
ORDER NO. : 6	504508-010			mer
CUSTOMER NO:	80558A		- ANNE	0
Will Suit 8191	iam R. Smith, Esq iam R. Smith, P.a e 204 College Parkway Myers, FL 33919		PARTER OF CORD	RECEIVE
	DOMESTIC AME	NDMENT_FILING		
NAME :	TAUB PLUMBING CO	OMPANY, INC.		
***********FILE	2ND************	****		
EFFICTIVE	DATE:			
XX ARTICLES	OF AMENDMENT	2	2000047:	51452
PLEASE RETURN T	HE FOLLOWING AS PI	ROOF OF FILING	.	
XX CERTIFI	ED COPY			
	Darlene Ward		^	

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT to

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of

TAUB PLUMBING COMPANY, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of F.S.A. Section 607.1005, whe undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

- FIRST: The name of the corporation is changed to AZTEC MARBLE & PLUMBING, INC.
- SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment was January 1, 2002.
- THIRD: The amendment was adopted by the joint action by unanimous consent of all of the corporation's Stockholders, there being only one class, and by unanimous consent of all of the corporation's Directors, at a special meeting held for the purpose, and pursuant to F.S.A. Sections 607.0704 and 607.0821, respectively, of the Florida Business Corporation Act. Such amendment shall be effective upon filing, as provided by the laws of the State of Florida.
- FOURTH: There are no other Stockholders, Directors or members entitled to vote on the amendment, and the votes cast by those entitled was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Consent and the same being adopted and effective on January 1, 2002.

Stephen P. Taub.

President/Chairman of the Board

Stephen Taub Shareholder